95.50/- per share), to persons belonging to “Non- 

Promoters/Public Category”, on preferential basis. 

The said allotment has been made upon receipt of the balance amount of Rs. 75.375 per warrant, 

(being 75% of the issue price), aggregating to Rs. 30,15,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Fifteen 

Thousand Only), from the respective allottees who exercised their rights of conversion, in 

accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018. 

Further, the list of allottees is enclosed as Annexure I. 

Consequent to the above allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the